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1 79840727206
Out of the following, Which Committee first recommended 

Constitutional Status to Panchayats?
3

LM Singhvi committee is the correct 

answer. Source: Indian Polity by 

Lakshmikanth

2

The objection is incorrect. Ashok Metha Committee is the first 

committee to recommend Constittuitional status. Correct source: 

6th report of 2nd Adminsitrative Reforms Commission, point 1.16 

page 6. Correct option is 3

2 79840727207
In Madras State, the Local Boards Act was passed in 

which of the following years?
2 & 4 Only 1884 is correct option 2

The objection is incorrect. There is Madras Local Boards Act of 

1920 also.  Therefore, options 2 and 4 are correct.

3 79840727237 National Rural Livelihoods Mission is renamed  as? 2
The complete name is DAY - NRLM. 

Hence, no correct answer is there
0

The objection is incorrect. (DAY - NRLM) is written in brackets 

and it is not incorrect to state that the scheme is renamed as 

Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana from November, 2015 i.e option 2. 

Source: http://www.aajeevika.gov.in/content/welcome-deendayal-

antyodaya-yojana-nrlm. 

4 79840727239
What is the ratio of funding of DDU-GKY projects by 

Centre: State (except NE States)?
0

75:25 is correct. Relies on files of DDU 

GKY which are old
3

The objection is incorrect. The ratio is 60:40 as per DDU-GKY 

guidelines of July, 2016 page 57. Source: 

http://ddugky.gov.in/sites/default/files/SOP/DDUGKY_CNN_align

ed_Guidelines_July_2016.pdf. The data relied upon by the 

candidate is old data

5 79840727244 In the Mauryan period, the village headman was called? 0
The option "Mukhiya" cannot be 

neglected
2

The objection is incorrect. "Mukhiya" is not equal to "Grama 

Mukhya"

6 79840727255

During 2016-17, approximately how much percentage of 

MNREGA expenditure was spent on agriculture and allied 

activities?

0
It is 70% as orighinal. 66% is 

approximate and correct answer
4

The percentage is about 68%. Source: 

http://pib.nic.in/ndagov/Comprehensive-Materials/compr8.pdf. 

The candidates cannot equate 68% with any other answer. 

Hence, the question was deleted

7 79840727268

In Which one of the following Districts of Andhra 

Pradesh,“ButtaBommalu”--famous handicrafts is 
available?

0

The original option is correct because 

Butta Bommalu are basket puppets. 

Another candidates cites Andhra 

Pradesh State Profile 2015-16 by 

MSME-DI(Br) visakhpatnam, page 28, 

where it is stated that Butta Bommalu 

of East & West Godavari Districts are 

the famous handicrafts of AP

4

The objection on revision appears to be correct because, Butta 

Bommalu is also treated as handicrafts apart from dance. Hence, 

the original key is restored

8 79840727280
Kalamkari in the form of painting base is practiced by 

artisans at?
1,2 & 3

The correct options are 1. 2 & 4 as third 

option is chittor
1, 2 & 4

The objection is correct. As per earlier decision the correct 

options were 1, 2 & 4 but by oversight writtten as 1, 2 & 3. The 

correct options are 1, 2 & 4

9 79840727281
 Under the Vanam – Manam Programme in total how 
many trees are proposed  to be planted?

0 10 million is correct answer 1

The objection is incorrect. On the launchday, 10 million plants is 

the target but the programme will continue.  Source: GOMS: 71 

dated 23-07-16 of Environment, Forest Department

10 79840727322
Which of the following is not a source of funds to Gram 

Panchyats?
4 Panchayats can't get loans from Centre 3

The objection is correct. Panchyats normally do not get Central 

loans. Hence, Both options 3 & 4 are correct
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11 79840727317

In Andhra Pradesh, how many subjects out of the 29 

mentioned in Eleventh Schedule of the Constitution, how 

many are devolved by the State Government to 

Panchayati Raj Institutions?

4

The obejction is that the correct answer 

is 17. Cites article of Shikha Jha, 

IGIDR, 2004 and Eenadu Article. Also 

states the Devolution index rank is not 

the number of functions

0

The question needed reexamiantion.  As per report of working 

group on Panchayat Raj headed by V K Ramachandran, the 

number of subjects transferred in AP are 16. As there is no 

correct answer, the question is deleted

12 79840727327
In terms of procedures for determination of grants, State 

Finance Commissions have to folllow?
3 & 4

SFC has to follow State PR Acts. 

Hence, option 1 is correct
1

The objection is incorrect. PR Acts are passed by Legislature 

and not State Government. Also PR Act does not lay down the 

procedure. Option 4 is the only correct option

13 79840727339
How much percent of expenditure out of MNREGA funds 

that can be used for Social Audit?
0

The candidate states option 1 is correct 

and cites CAG Report on PRIs of AP 

for 2016

0

As per Master Circualr of NREGA for 2017-18, the amount is 

0.5%. The answer cited by the candidate is as per guidelines 

2009. Hence, objection is incorrect

14 79840727340 MNREGA programme fund flow is monitored through? 4

CFMS is also the correct answer. 

Source: RBI, CFMS operating 

guidelines

1

The objection is accetable. Within AP the monitoring is through 

RAGAS, which is an integrated package for MIS as well as fund 

flow management. But CFMS is also correct because the fund 

flow is monitored through CFMS also. Source: Report of C&AG 

on Local Bodies for the year ended 31/03/2015, Government of 

AP, Report No: 1 of 2016. Therefore both 1 and 4 may be treated 

as correct options
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